
IDPH Number: 5272

HSA 6

HPA A-02

COUNTY: Suburban Cook (Chicago)

OWNERSHIP: Cook County Government

OPERATOR: Cook County Health and Hospitals System

Ownership, Management and General Information Patients by Race

White #####

Black ######

American Indian #####

Asian #####

Hawaiian/ Pacific ##

Hispanic or Latino:#####

Not Hispanic or Latino:######

Unknown: ##

23.1%

55.2%

9.6%

4.8%

0.3%

7.0%

25.0%

74.9%

0.1%

Page 1Hospital Profile - CY 2012 John H. Stroger Hospital of Cook County Chicago
Patients by Ethnicity

(Not Answered)

1901 West Harrison Street - ADDRESS

CountyMANAGEMENT:

CERTIFICATION:

ChicagoCITY:

ADMINISTRATOR NAME: John Jay Shannon, M.D.

ADMINSTRATOR PHONE (312) 864-6848

Birthing Data

Number of Total Births: 897

Number of Live Births: 879

Birthing Rooms: 13

Labor Rooms: 13

Delivery Rooms: 13

Labor-Delivery-Recovery Rooms: 13

Labor-Delivery-Recovery-Postpartum Rooms: 0

Level 1  Patient Days 0

Level 2  Patient Days 0

Level 2+ Patient Day 10,488

C-Section Rooms: 2

Newborn Nursery Utilization

Total Nursery Patientdays 10,488

CSections Performed: 263

Inpatient Studies 1,028,482

Outpatient Studies 2,087,933

Laboratory Studies

Kidney: 0

Heart: 0

Lung: 0

Heart/Lung: 0

Pancreas: 0

Liver: 0

Organ Transplantation

Total: 0

Studies Performed Under Contract 49,314

FACILITY DESIGNATION: General Hospital

Unknown 

240

86

40

40

0

58

0

0

Clinical Service

Peak Beds 

Setup and 

Staffed Admissions

Inpatient 

Days

Average 

Length 

of Stay

Average 

Daily 

Census

Staffed Bed 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Medical/Surgical

Pediatric

Intensive Care

Obstetric/Gynecology

Long Term Care

Swing Beds

Neonatal

Acute Mental Illness

Rehabilitation

240

86

40

0

0

0

58

40

17,490 73,512 6,524

3,464 18,058 122

523 2,163 929

0 0 0

0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

6,641 396

453 9,609 4

1,960

Observation 

Days

5.9 8.5 21.2 21.2

4.6 219.3 91.4

5.2 49.8 57.9 57.9

91.4

3.6 19.3 48.2 48.2

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

21.2 26.3 45.4 45.4

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Medicare Medicaid Charity CareOther Public Private Insurance Private Pay

Inpatients and Outpatients Served by Payor Source

Totals

2543 7268 0 937 153111141

Facility Utilization Data by Category of Service

 Authorized 

CON Beds 

12/31/2012

Peak 

Census

Dedcated Observation

202

61

9

0

0

0

40

24

5,859 24,038

0 0

1,014 4,264

38,226

1,557 6,984

9,060

0-14 Years

15-44 Years

45-64 Years

65-74 Years

75 Years +

14,876

3,182

2,994Direct Admission

Transfers

Maternity

Clean Gynecology 741 2,331

1,219 4,310

0 0

470

(Includes ICU Direct Admissions Only)

Facility Utilization 23,420 109,983 7,975464 5.0 323.2

Inpatients

Outpatients

23,420

68050 130315 0 34192 344957188748 766,262

10.9% 31.0% 0.0% 4.0% 47.6% 6.5%

8.9% 17.0% 0.0% 4.5% 24.6% 45.0%

69.6

50,452,497 416,872,970 0 11,709,471 2,704,194 45,932,902481,739,132

17,545,66912,926,237 0 1,838,300 4,642,988 36,953,194 180,173,091

35.0% 47.5% 0.0% 5.0% 12.6%

10.5% 86.5% 0.0% 2.4% 0.6%

Inpatient and Outpatient Net Revenue by Payor Source

Inpatient 

Revenue ( $)

Outpatient 

Revenue ( $)

100.0%

100.0%

226,105,993

43.6%

Medicare Medicaid

Charity 
Care 

Expense
Other Public Private Insurance Private Pay Totals

Total Charity  
Care as % of  
Net Revenue

12/1/2010 11/30/2011Financial Year Reported: to Total Charity 
Care Expense

CON 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Long-Term Acute Care 0 0.0 0.00 00 00 0.0 0.0



Page 2John H. Stroger Hospital of Cook County Chicago

Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.    

Emergency/Trauma Care

Persons Treated by Emergency Services: 134,543

Patients Admitted from Emergency: 16,942

ComprehensiveEmergency Service Type:

Level of Trauma Service

Operating Rooms Dedicated for Trauma Care 1

Patients Admitted from Trauma 1,563

Number of Trauma Visits: 6,054

 Level 1

Adult

Level 2

(Not Answered)

Total ED Visits (Emergency+Trauma): 140,597

Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/ Campus: 586,709

Outpatient Service Data

Total Outpatient Visits 766,562

Outpatient Visits Offsite/off campus 179,853

Cardiac Catheterization Labs

Total Cath Labs (Dedicated+Nondedicated labs): 2

Dedicated Interventional Catheterization Labs 0

Interventional Catheterizations (0-14): 0

EP Catheterizations (15+) 35

Interventional Catheterization (15+) 306

Cardiac Surgery Data

Pediatric (0 - 14 Years): 0

Adult (15 Years and Older): 133

Coronary Artery Bypass Grafts (CABGs) 
        performed of total Cardiac Cases : 70

Total Cardiac Surgery Cases: 133

Diagnostic Catheterizations (15+) 1,427

Dedicated EP Catheterization Labs 0

Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures 0

Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab 0

Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14) 0

Cardiac Catheterization Utilization

Total Cardiac Cath Procedures: 1,768

Number of Emergency Room Stations 88

Certified Trauma Center Yes

Hospital Profile - CY 2012

General Radiography/Fluoroscopy 20 42,235 80,267

Diagnostic/Interventional 

Equipment

6 1,594 4,514Nuclear Medicine

Mammography

Ultrasound

Diagnostic Angiography

Positron Emission Tomography (PET)

Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)

Magnetic Resonance Imaging

Lithotripsy

3 0 8,427

9 5,329 18,285

814 546

0 21 368

8 15,536 29,340

4 2,872 4,729

 Owned Contract Inpatient Outpt

Linear Accelerator 2 19,842

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

Therapies/ 

Treatments

164746Interventional Angiography

0 0 0Proton Beam Therapy

Gamma Knife 0 0 0

Cyber knife 0 0 0

0 1 300

Radiation Equipment 

Owned Contract

Examinations

0

8,532

0 0 0

Image Guided Rad Therapy

Intensity Modulated Rad Thrp

High Dose Brachytherapy

0 0

0 0

4 0Angiography

Contract

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 Dedicated and Non-Dedicated Procedure Room Utilzation

Procedure Type

Gastrointestinal

Laser Eye Procedures

Pain Management

0 0 3 3 1892 5678 1660 4981 6641

0 0 2 2 10 1270 50 1530 1580

0 0 2 2 195 4110 100 1884 1984

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cystoscopy 0 0 1 1 0 780 0 780 780

Multipurpose Non-Dedicated Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Hours per Case

0.9 0.9

5.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.2

0.5

1.0

0.0

0.0

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total

Procedure Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Surgical Cases

Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient

Surgical Hours

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

2320 263 25830 2 2 385 78

Surgical Specialty

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total Inpatient Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient Outpatient

0Cardiovascular

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0Dermatology

3029 2730 57590 0 3 3 895 1052General

Gastroenterology

Neurology

OB/Gynecology

Oral/Maxillofacial

Ophthalmology

Orthopedic

Otolaryngology

Plastic Surgery

Podiatry

Thoracic

Urology

Totals

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0

1766 39 18050 0 1 1 344 1486

1967 921 28880 0 2 2 514 434

257 447 7040 0 1 1 67 176

1847 3028 48750 0 3 3 513 1029

1009 1047 20560 0 1 1 265 429

274 463 7370 0 1 1 60 189

357 10 3670 0 1 1 220 6

646 37 6830 0 1 1 180 15

1203 1663 28660 0 3 3 360 974

47 1440 14870 0 1 1 18 884

14722 12088 268100 0 20 20 3821 6752

Stage 1 Recovery Stations 20 Stage 2 Recovery Stations 0SURGICAL RECOVERY STATIONS

Operating Rooms Surgical Cases Surgical Hours

6.0 3.4

Inpatient Outpatient

0.0 0.0

3.4 2.6

0.0 0.0

5.1 0.0

3.8 2.1

3.8 2.5

3.6 2.9

3.8 2.4

4.6 2.4

1.6 1.7

3.6 2.5

3.3 1.7

2.6 1.6

3.9 1.8

Hours per Case

Surgery and Operating Room Utilization




