Hospital Profile - C	Y 2012	John H. S	Stroger Hos	pital of Co	ok Cou	nty	Chica	igo		Page 1	
Ownership, Ma	nagement an	d General Inform	<u>nation</u>		Patients by Race				Patients by Ethnicity		
ADMINISTRATOR NAM	IE: John J	ay Shannon, M.D).		W	White 23.1			1% Hispanic or Latino: 2		
ADMINSTRATOR PHO	()	364-6848			Black			55.2% Not Hispanic or		atino: 74.9%.	
OWNERSHIP:	Cook (County Governme	ent		An	nerican Indian	ç	9.6% U	Inknown:	0.1%	
OPERATOR:	Cook (County Health and	d Hospitals Syst	tem	As	ian	2	1.8% –			
MANAGEMENT:	County				Ha	waiian/ Pacific).3%	IDPH Numbe	r: 5272	
CERTIFICATION:		nswered)			Ur	Unknown		7.0%	HPA	A-02	
FACILITY DESIGNATION		al Hospital							HSA	6	
ADDRESS	1901 V	Vest Harrison Str	eet - CI	Y: Chicago		COUNTY	Suburba	an Cook (Chicago)		
			Facility Utiliza	tion Data by	Category	of Service					
	Authoriz CON Be				Innotiont	Observation	Average Length	Average Daily	CON Occupancy	Staffed Bed	
Clinical Service	12/31/20		Census	Admissions	Days	Days	of Stay	Census	Rate %	Occupancy Rate %	
Medical/Surgical	240) 240	202	17,490	73,512	6,524	4.6	219.3	91.4	91.4	
0-14 Years			_0_	0	0	0,021		2.0.0	0111	0	
15-44 Years				5,859	24,038						
45-64 Years				9,060	38,226						
65-74 Years				1,557	6,984						
75 Years +				1,014	4,264						
Pediatric	40) 40	9	523	2.163	2,163 929		8.5	21.2	21.2	
Intensive Care	86		61	3,464	18,058	122	5.9 5.2	49.8	57.9	57.9	
Direct Admission	00	00	01	3,404 2,994	14,876	122	5.2	49.0	57.9	57.9	
				-							
Transfers				470	3,182						
Obstetric/Gynecology	40) 40	24	1,960	6,641	396	3.6	19.3	48.2	48.2	
Maternity				1,219	4,310						
Clean Gynecology				741	2,331						
Neonatal	58	3 58	40	453	9,609	4	21.2	26.3	45.4	45.4	
Long Term Care	C	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Swing Beds				0	0		0.0	0.0			
Acute Mental Illness	C) 0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Rehabilitation	C	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Long-Term Acute Care	. 0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Dedcated Observation	C)				0					
Facility Utilization	464	4		23,420	109,983	7,975	5.0	323.2	69.6		
			(Includes ICU	Direct Admis	sions Only)					
			Inpatier	nts and Outp	atients Se	erved by Payo	r Source				
	Medicare	Medicaid	Other Public Private		surance	Private Pay		Ch	arity Care	Totals	
	10.9%	31.0%	0.0%		4.0%	47.6%			6.5%		
Inpatients	2543	7268	0		937	11141			1531	23,420	
										23,420	
Outpatients	8.9% 68050	17.0% 130315	0.0% 0		4.5% 34192	24.6% 188748			45.0% 344957	766,262	
							-			Total Charity	
<u>Financial Year Reported</u>	<u><i>l</i>:</u> 12/1/201			nt and Outpa	atient Net	Revenue by P	ayor Sour	<u>'ce</u>	Charity	Care Expense	
	Medicare	Medicaid	Other Public	Private In:	surance	Private Pay		Totals	Care	226,105,993	
Inpatient	10.5%	86.5%	0.0%		2.4%	0.6%	1	00.0%	Expense		
Revenue (\$)	50,452,497	416,872,970	0	11,	709,471	2,704,194	481,7	39,132	45,932,902	Total Charity Care as % of	
Outpatient	35.0%	47.5%	0.0%		5.0%	12.6%	1	00.0%		Net Revenue	
D	12,926,237	17,545,669	0.0%	1.8	38,300	4,642,988			80,173,091	43.6%	
		,0.10,000		-			00,00				
Birthing Data						ery Utilization			<u>Organ Transp</u>	lantation	
Number of Total Births				el 1 Patient			0		lney:	0	
Number of Live Births:				el 2 Patient	•		0		art:	0	
Birthing Rooms:				el 2+ Patient			10,488	Lur	0	0	
Labor Rooms:				al Nursery Pa	atientdays		10,488		art/Lung:	0	
Delivery Rooms:	_		13			Cturdin -			ncreas:	0	
Labor-Delivery-Recove		_	13		aboratory			Liv	er:	0	
Labor-Delivery-Recove	ery-Postpartur	n Rooms:	•	atient Studies			1,028,482	Tot	tal:	0	
C-Section Rooms: CSections Performed:				patient Studio			2,087,933 49,314				
			203 Stu								

Hospital Profile - (JC	лні н. с	-		Cook Cou		Chica	ayu		Page
	-			Surgery	-	ting Room Ut					• • •
Surgical Specialty		perating F				al Cases		Surgical Hou			ber Case
	Inpatient Ou	•		Total	Inpatient	Outpatient	Inpatient	•	Total Hours	•	Outpatien
Cardiovascular	0	0	2	2	385	78	2320	263	2583	6.0	3.4
Dermatology	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
General	0	0	3	3	895	1052	3029	2730	5759	3.4	2.6
Gastroenterology	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
Neurology	0	0	1	1	344	1486	1766	39	1805	5.1	0.0
OB/Gynecology	0	0	2	2	514	434	1967	921	2888	3.8	2.1
Oral/Maxillofacial	0	0	1	1	67	176	257	447	704	3.8	2.5
Ophthalmology	0	0	1	1	18	884	47	1440	1487	2.6	1.6
Orthopedic	0	0	3	3	513	1029	1847	3028	4875	3.6	2.9
Otolaryngology	0	0	1	1	265	429	1009	1047	2056	3.8	2.4
Plastic Surgery	0	0	1	1	60	189	274	463	737	4.6	2.4
Podiatry	0	0	1	1	220	6	357	10	367	1.6	1.7
Thoracic	0	0	1	1	180	15	646	37	683	3.6	2.5
Urology	0	0	3	3	360	974	1203	1663	2866	3.3	1.7
Totals	0	0	20	20	3821	6752	14722	12088	26810	3.9	1.8
SURGICAL RECOVI	ERY STATIO	NS	Stag	e 1 Recove	ry Stations	20	Sta	age 2 Recov	ery Stations	0	
			Dedic	nated and N	Ion-Dedicat	ed Procedure	Room Litil:	zation			
		Proc	edure Ro			gical Cases		Surgical Ho	ours	Hours	per Case
rocedure Type	Inpati			nbined Tota	al Inpatie	nt Outpatier	nt Inpatien	t Outpatier	nt Total Hours	Inpatient	Outpatien
Bastrointestinal	0	C		3	3 189	2 5678	1660) 4981	6641	0.9	0.9
aser Eye Procedures	0	C		2	2 1	0 1270	50) 1530	1580	5.0	1.2
ain Management	0	C		2	2 19	5 4110	100) 1884	1984	0.5	0.5
Cystoscopy	0	C		1	1	0 780	() 780	780	0.0	1.0
				Multip	urpose Non	-Dedicated Ro	<u>ooms</u>				
	0	C		0	0	0 0	(0 0	0	0.0	0.0
	0	C		0	0	0 0	() 0	0	0.0	0.0
	0	C		0	0	0 0	(0 0	0	0.0	0.0
En	nergency/Tra	uma Care	2				<u>Ca</u>	rdiac Cathe	terization Utiliz	zation	
Certified Trauma	Center				Yes	Tota	I Cardiac Ca		1,768		
Level of Trauma S	Service		Level '	1	Level 2	D	Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14)				
Adult				Not A	Answered	D	iagnostic Ca	theterization	s (15+)		1,427
Operating Rooms Dedicated for Trauma Care					1	In	Interventional Catheterizations (0-14):				
Number of Trauma Visits:					6,054	In	Interventional Catheterization (15+)				
Patients Admitted from Trauma					1,563	E	EP Catheterizations (15+)				
Emergency Servic	•••			Compr	ehensive	_			Surgery Data		133
Number of Emergency Room Stations					88		Total Cardiac Surgery Cases: Pediatric (0 - 14 Years):				
Persons Treated by Emergency Services: Patients Admitted from Emergency:					134,543		•	,	、 、		0 133
		16,942		Adult (15 Years and Older): Coronary Artery Bypass Grafts (CABGs)							
Total ED Visits (Emergency+Trauma):					140,597	C	performed of total Cardiac Cases :				
0	utpatient Se	vice Data	•				1		Catheterization	Labs	70
Outpatient Service Data Total Outpatient Visits 766,562						Tota	Total Cath Labs (Dedicated+Nondedicated labs):				
•	ous.		586,709	1014	Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures						
Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/ Campus: Outpatient Visits Offsite/off campus					179,853		Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab				
Calpation Viol		Sinpuo						-	al Catheterization		0 0
								EP Cathotor			0

		Dedicated EP Catheterization Labs								
Diagnostic/Interventional			Examinations			Radiation Equipment	Therapies/			
Equipment	Owned Contract		Inpatient	Outpt Contract			Owned	Contract	<u>Treatments</u>	
General Radiography/Fluoroscopy	20	0	42,235	80,267	0	Lithotripsy	() 1	300	
Nuclear Medicine	6	0	1,594	4,514	0	Linear Accelerator	2	2 0	19,842	
Mammography	3	0	0	8,427	0	Image Guided Rad Therap	y (0 C	0	
Ultrasound	9	0	5,329	18,285	0	Intensity Modulated Rad T	nrp (0 C	8,532	
Angiography	4	0				High Dose Brachytherapy	(0 C	0	
Diagnostic Angiography			814	546	0	Proton Beam Therapy	(0 C	0	
Interventional Angiography			746	164	0	Gamma Knife	(0 C	0	
Positron Emission Tomography (PET)	0	1	21	368	0	Cyber knife	(0 C	0	
Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)	8	0	15,536	29,340	0					
Magnetic Resonance Imaging	4	0	2,872	4,729	0					

Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.